VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE
STATE OF WISCONSIN WAUKESHA COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 127

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO.99 AND
SETTING THE FEE SCHEDULE
FOR THE USE OF THE PUBLIC BOAT LAUNCH FACILITY
OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE

WHEREAS, the Village of Oconomowoc Lake owns and operates a public boat launch
facility in the Village of Oconomowoc Lake; and

WHEREAS, Section 20.15 entitled Boat Launching, subsection 2.{1) states that the fee
schedule for the use of the public boat launch facility owned and operated by the Village
of Oconomowoc Lake shall be set by separate resolution of the Village Board; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Water Safety Patrol unit has reported to the Village
Board of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake that a clarification must be made to the
current fee schedule as previously set by the Village Board of the Village of
Oconomowoc Lake ; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake is desirous of
clarifying the fee schedule for the use of the public boat launching facility owned and
operated by the Village of Oconomowoc Lake.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake, Waukesha
County, Wisconsin, does hereby resolve as follows:

Fee Schedule for Use of the Public Boat Launch Facility
Owned and Operated by the Village of Oconomowoc Lake

State of Wisconsin Residents

Base Fee-launch with vehicle and canoe - $7.25 w/tax

Base Fee-launch with <20 feet, wirestroom - $8.75 w/ftax

Base fee-launch with boat<20 feet w/restroom & attendant - $10.25 w/tax

Yearly pass (Base x 10 plus sales tax) $73.50 incl. tax

Payment of the base fee authorizes the parking of one motor vehicle or one motor
vehicle and trailer combination, along with the launching of one boat/motor boat.



Additional Fees
Parking of additional motor vehicles or motor vehicle and trailer combinations - $8.75 with
no attendant present, $10.25 with attendant present.

LLaunching of additional boat/motor boats - $8.75 with no attendant present, $10.25 with
attendant present.

Seasonal passes will be charged at 10 (ten) times the base fee - $73.50 incl. tax.

State of Wisconsin Non-Residents

Base Fee-launch with vehicle and canoe - $7.25 wftax

Base Fee-launch with <20 feet, w/restroom - $8.75 w/tax

Base fee-launch with boat<20 feet w/restroom & attendant - $10.25 w/tax

Yearly pass (Base x 10 plus sales tax} $73.50 incl. tax

Payment of the base fee authorizes the parking of one motor vehicle or one motor
vehicle and trailer combination, along with the launching of one boat/motor boat.

Additional Fees
Parking of additional motor vehicles or motor vehicle and trailer combinations - $8.75 with
no attendant present, $10.25 with attendant present.

Launching of additional boat/motor boats - $8.75 with no attendant present, $10.25 with
attendant present.

Yearly pass (Base x 10 plus sales tax) $73.50 incl. tax

This resolution passes this /gf Mday of _MC&W 2006.
M/{ @l r

Rayrgond O. Foster, Jr.
Village President

Village Clerk/Treasurer

Published or Posted on the 19™ day of December, 2006



STATE OF WISCONSIN ) AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

)
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ) q;@w/mfma #HIAT

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and states that on

oow e ) 19 ,20(s _, at the direction of the Clerk of the Village
of Oconomowoc Lake, he posted copies of the foregoing proceedings of the
Village Board in the following public places in said Village:

fo-wit:

(1) Opposite the entrance to the Oconomowoc Lake Club on the
northern side of the road in front of the Club;

(2) At the entrance to the Village Hall on West Pabst Road;

(3) Atthe Village Boat Launcw;g?at 22 E. Wisgdnsin Avenue.
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Subscribed and sworn to before me

This [T day of _ Aoy yxfer) 204
1Uidth D

Notary/Publi€, Waukesha County, Wisconsin
My Commission expires: 5’2{54&




